
ד"בס  

Midreshet B’erot Bat Ayin 
Holistic Torah for Women on the Land 

Calendar for 5776 (2015-2016) 
Elul-Tishrei Session Begins Facing Our Higher Selves Sunday August 16 ה"א אלול תשע  

Rosh Chodesh Elul My Beloved is Mine Sunday August 16 ה"א אלול תשע  

Meditative Rosh HaShana 
Retreat 

Crowning the King   Sunday-Tuesday September 13-15 ב -ה "ט אלולתשע"כ
ו"תשרי תשע  

Tzom Gedalya Fast: morning classes only Sunday September 16  ג תשרי 

Ma’arat HaMachpela Visit the Patriarchs TBA  

Prepare the Land Afternoon Gardening Monday September 21st ה תשרי 

Yom Kippur Program  Return to Your Soul Tuesday-Wednesday September 22-23 י תשרי -ט  

Break  Thursday-Shabbat September 24-26 ג תשרי"י-א"י  

Pre-Sukkot Retreat Heavenly Hug  Sunday-Monday September 27-28 ו תשרי "ט-ד"י  

Break No program Tuesday September 29-October 11 ה "כ-ז תשרי"ט
 תשרי

Fall 5776 Semester Begins In the Footsteps of our Fathers Monday October 12 ט תשרי"כ  

Garden Fix Up Day Start planting winter garden Monday October 12 ט תשרי"כ  

Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan Scents of Rain Tuesday October 13 ל חשון 

Rosh Chodesh Kislev In the Light of our Mothers Thursday November 12  ל תשרי 

Shabbaton  Friday-Shabbat November 13-14 ב כסלו-א  

Chanukah Yom Iyun & Party Illuminate Your Soul Sunday  December 6 ד כסלו"כ  

Break  Monday - Monday December 7-14 ב טבת-ה כסלו"כ  

Winter Session Begins Getting Rooted Tuesday December 15 ג טבת 

Asara B’Tevet Fast: morning classes only Tuesday December 22 י טבת 

Dead Sea Spa Treat yourself; decompress TBA  

University Winter Break Prog. U of Bat Ayin Sunday-Thursday January 3-14 ד שבת-ב טבת"כ  

Shabbaton  Friday-Shabbat January 22-23 ז טבת"כ-ה"כ  

Rosh Chodesh Shevat Grow & Let Grow  Monday January 11  

Tu B’Shevat Seder Return to the Garden Monday January 25 ו בשבט"ט  

Break  Friday February 12-20 ה אדר"כ-ז"י  

Spring Session Begins Beginning to Blossom  Sunday February 21 ג אדר א"י'  

Shabbaton  March 4-5 ה אדר א"כ-ב"כ'  

Rosh Chodesh Adar Bet Yom Iyun Inhaling the Smell of Joy Thursday March 10  ל אדר א '  

Ta’anit Esther Fast: morning classes only Wednesday March 23 ג אדר ב"י'  

Purim Upside Down Delight Thursday March 24 ד אדר ב"י'  

Rosh Chodesh Nissan Shabbaton Blessing the Bloom Friday-Shabbat April 8-9 א ניסן-'ט אדר ב"כ  

Pre-Pesach Program Learn & Earn Sunday - Wednesday April 10 - 20 ב ניסן"י-ב  

Break  Thursday-Sunday April 21- May 7 ט ניסן"כ-ג"י  

Rosh Chodesh Iyar Torah & Healing Sunday May 8 ל ניסן 

Yom HaZikaron  Wednesday May 11 ג אייר 

Yom HaAtzma’ut Nature Herb Walk & BBQ Thursday May 12 ד אייר 

Lag B’Omer No program Thursday May 26 ח אייר"י  

Yom Yerushalayim Rejoining the Core of Our Land Sunday June 5 ח אייר"כ  

Rosh Chodesh Sivan Feminine Refinement Tuesday June 7 א סיון 

Shavuot Shabbaton First Fruits Friday-Sunday June 10-12 ו סיון-ד  

Isrug Chag No program Monday June 13 ז סיון 

Year end/Thank you luncheon  Thursday June 16 י סיון 

Break  Friday June 17- July 2 ו סיון"כ-א סיון"י  

Summer Session   Sunday July 3 – August 11 ז אב-ז סיון"כ  

Rosh Chodesh Tamuz Getting the Good Gazing Going Thursday July 7  א תמוז 

Summer Shabbaton  Friday-Shabbat July 8-9 ג תמוז-ב  

Fast of Tammuz Morning classes only Sunday July 24 ח תמוז"י  

Break  Friday August 12- Shabbat September 3 ל אב-ח תמוז  

Elul – Tishrei Session Begins In the Paths of Our Mothers Sunday September 4 א אלול 

 


